Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regqulation Commigsion
Manila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO. 191

Series of 2017

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as Salespersons

in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate Service Act of
the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02 Series of 2010, known as the
“Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646".
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NAME OF SALESPERSON

ABADINES, GERALD CADIANG
ANDAYA, GERALYN TUDTOD
ARCINAS, CARMELITO CRUZ
BAROZO, ANGELA SALUDO
BAUTISTA, GABBY GANDEZA
BELMONTE, RIKKI JIN FRIAS
BONIFACIO, RON BALINGIT
BORJA, ROBERT Il PENALOZA
CABILAO, AIREZ MANUNGAS
CARMONA, JENNYVEY REYES
CASACOP, MIKKO HATULAN
CASTRO, ALEXANDER RAMOS
CATANGAY, GIRLIE
CAYABYAB, JONA JESALVA
CORREO, CARLO ANGELO BAYOT

COSTIBOLO, PAOLO ANGELO FRONDOZO

CRUZ, CASEY KENE SABLAN
CRUZ, JULIUS BRIAN CHANG
CUADRA, SHEILA VIPINOSO
DELA CRUZ, CHUCKIE BERMUDO
DIMAUN, ROEL PUNO

ESTARES, REYMART NOVELAS
FERRER, MERIEGEL NAVALES
FLORENCIO, VEA CUAVE
GALLEVO, JERRY TUMANENG

GAMBOA, JOHN BENIDICK ALCAZAR

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

VICENTE HOBAYAN

JOHN RAY ESPERANZA
JESSIE BAYANI MANGOBA
AUGUSTO VALENCIA
YVETTE MORALES

MA. GERALDINE ANNE RIATE
CECILIO DOMDOM JR.

MA. AILEEN NEBRIA

SUSAN MAGANO

CHIQUE MILAN

ELEANOR TAN

MARLON CLIMACO

CHRISTIAN FRANCIS RIZALINO SANTOS
ALFONSO JOSE UNGSON
CHRISTIAN FRANCIS RIZALINO SANTOS
MARY GRACE BAGAS
AILEEN PAULINO

JOHN DENNIS CANLAS
CHRISTOPHER ALLAN VILAR
MARIA LOURDES REYES
MIRRIAM JOY YANTO
MIRRIAM JOY YANTO
HAMILTON HERNANDEZ
BABYNING FABRO

GIL SIMON BAMBICO
VICENTE HOBAYAN

GRANADA, REYMON MARC GALAMITON JOHN DENNIS CANLAS

JIMENEZ, ANGIE VINNA GIPAL
LORENZO, MARY JOY BULANADI

ALFONSO JOSE UNGSON
ROWENA GERONA

MACALDO, KATHERINE CYRELLE LIWANAG ELEANOR TAN

MACASINAG, RECHELLE RUANTO
MILAGROSA, VENUS TORRES
MIRA, IRVIN JAN MORON

PINEDA, JERICK SIRON

DENNIS EVANGELISTA
RACHELLE VILLAN
MIRRIAM JOY YANTO
MARIA LOURDES REYES

PRC LIC. NO

0027245
0022756
0019187
0008381
0004349
0024663
0026497
0020113
0000964
0023317
0010166
0016508
0023938
0024296
0023938
0002925
0015713
0012047
0028565
0002033
0028097
0028097
001?003
0003496
0028925
0027245
0012047
0024296
0011768
0010166
0013298
0004866
0028097
0002033

3

\¢

L
L
S

) =

P. PAREDES ST., CORNER N. REYES ST., SAMPALOC, MANILA, PHILIPPINES. 1008
P.0O. BOX, 2038, MANILA



Bd. of Real Estate Salesperson
Res. No.

Page2 (ABADINES, GERALD CADIANG - ZANO, ALYSSA JOY PARILLAS)

35 PRADO, MATHEO GENESIS SAGASAL
36 REYES, BRIGIDA APOCERO

37 RIVERA, RYAN NAGUIT

38 RODRIGUEZA, CENDIE ALCONES

39 ROSILLO, EDEN SINIO

40 SALAS, CYNN JUDE ONG

41 SAYRE. JAKE BRYAN DULA

42 SIMPAN, NIKKI MAE GATDOLA

43 SUMAGAYSAY, MARIA CHRISTINA GREGORIO
44 SUPREMO, JERALDIN TULBO

45 TOMAS, DAE JAY ENIEL

46 VALENCIA, TOMAS GERALDO VI SALANDANAN
47 VILLALUZ, ERELEAN LULUBELLE BIDEI
48 VILLAMER, JENNA ALMIRA CACERES
49 YACAS, ESTEBAN JEFFREY VITE

50 ZANO, ALYSSA JOY PARILLAS

LEONORA CASER
CLAUDETTE TRIXIA FLORES
MARIA LOURDES REYES
CHRISTIAN FRANCIS RIZALINO SANTOS
MANUEL NGAYUD
FLORANTE MARTINEZ
ALFONSO JOSE UNGSON
MA. GERALDINE ANNE RIATE
VICENTE HOBAYAN
MICHELLE TRAPSI

MICHELLE TRAPSI

EMELY CUAMAG

RONALYN DILAG

MICHELLE TRAPSI

ELSIE DEBUTON

ELEANOR TAN
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0031112
0023155
0002033
0023938
0012005
0018443
0024296
0024663
0027245
0024175
0024175
0026782
0028650
0024175
0021552
0010166

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the Board
finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the aforementioned

Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the

approval of the

applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate

Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their

Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons shall be

for one (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this 20th day of September2017.

AL

EDUARDO G. ONG
Chairman

\
BA”

\V’/

FLORENC . DINO, Il RAFAEL FAJARDO
Me ember
(VACANT) (VACANT)
Member Member
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ATTESTED BY:

RS 7]
ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
OIC, Office of the Secretary to the Professional Regulatory Boards

APPROVED :

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.
Chairman

ANGELINE T. CHUA CHIACO
Commissioner Commissioner
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